 Mini Motor Contactor J7KNA 1
Mini Motor Contactor
J7KNA
Main contactor
• AC & DC operated
• Integrated auxiliary contacts
• Screw fixing and snap fitting (35 mm DIN-rail)
• Range from 4 to 5.5 kW (AC 3, 380/415V)

)
Approved Standards
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Mini Motor Contactors
1) Mini Contactor
2) Rated Motor Current (AC3 400V)
09: 9A
12: 12A
3) Integrated auxiliary contact
10: 1 NC 0  NC
01: 0 NO 1NC
4: 4 main pole type (no aux contact)
4) R: Reversing Contactor
5) Coil voltage (AC operated)1)
24: AC24V 50/60Hz
48: AC48V 50Hz
60: AC60V 50Hz
110: AC110-115V 50Hz, AC120-125V 60Hz
180: AC180-210V 50Hz, AC200-240V 60Hz
230: AC220-230V 50Hz, AC240V 60Hz
240: AC230V-240V 50Hz
400: AC380-400V 50Hz, AC440V 60Hz
415: AC400-415V 50Hz
Coil voltage  (DC operated)
24D: DC24V
48D: DC48V
60D: DC60V
110D: DC110V
24VS: DC24V with diode
48VS: DC48V with diode
110VS: DC110V with diode
125VS: DC125V with diode
2. Aux. Contact Modules for Mini Motor Contactors
1) Auxiliary Contact Modules
2) A: for mini motor contactor (DIN EN 50005)
AM: for mini motor contactor (DIN EN 50012)
3) Combination of NO/NC contacts
11: 1 NO 1 NC
02: 0 NO 2 NC
04: 0 NO 4 NC
22: 2 NO 2 NC
40: 4 NO 0 NC
4) for Reversing Contactors
v: left side
x: right side
3. Insulated wiring systems for motor contactors
1) Additional reference for LVSG
2) Wiring system
3) Combination of 2 contactors parallel or reverse, type:
11 = J7KNA 09 -..12
Star-Delta contactors, type:
12 = J7KNA 09 -..12
Standard Guide No (US,C)
UL NLDX, NLDX7
ICE 947-5-1
VDE 0660
EN 60947-5-1
1) See datasheet J7KN Motor Contactor for RC-suppressor units.
J7KNA-##-## #####
1 2 3 4
J73KN-##-##
1 2 3
J75-WK-##
 1  2 3
2 Mini Motor Contactor J7KNA
■ System overview
Mini Motor Contactors
AC Operated
DC Solenoid Operated
Auxiliary contact blocks with screw terminals for contactors J7KNA-09... and J7KNA-12...
Link modules for electric connection between MPCB and contactors